



FOSECO INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat Nos 922 & 923, Sanaswadi, Taluka Shirur, District Pune - 412208.

Tele : +91 2137 668100, Fax : +91 2137 668160

Website : www.fosecointdia.com E-mail : investor.grievance@vesuvius.com

Corporate Identity Number : L24294PN1958PLC011052

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Accredited Company

Statement of unaudited results for the quarter and 9 months ended September 30, 2023

(All figures in Rupees Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current 3 months ended 30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-2022 Unaudited	Current Year to date for 9 months ended 30-Sep-2023 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (gross)	12,980.76	10,421.37	37,233.37
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,088.86	1,473.44	6,186.91
3	Exceptional Items Income (net) (Note 3)	-	-	1,148.50
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,088.86	1,473.44	7,335.41
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,476.94	1,093.29	5,667.04
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,467.31	1,108.01	5,638.15
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- share face-value)	638.65	638.65	638.65
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	23.13	17.12	88.73

NOTES:

1. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Company's Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and have issued an unmodified opinion.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Company www.fosecointdia.com and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, namely BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com, and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com.

3. On 19th April 2023, the Company surrendered the lease-hold land situated at Akurdi, Chinchwad, Pune together with the structure standing thereon on "as is where is" basis as regards the physical attributes thereof, to Greaves Cotton Limited ("the Lessor") and terminated the leases against a consideration of Rs. 1,200 lakhs plus applicable taxes. The profit on the surrender of the said lease is Rs. 1,148.50 Lakhs. The same is disclosed under the exceptional item above.

4. In continuation of the cyber security incident reported by the Company in the earlier periods, we report that the Company has assessed the said incident assisted by leading cyber security experts. Based on the findings of the cyber security experts, we conclude that all our systems across various functions are working normally, with no assessed impact on the financial performance of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023. On review of the data affected by the incident, we confirm that no material breaches or loss of relevant data or documents have been identified.

5. Previous period figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with current period's classification.

For FOSECO INDIA LIMITED

Prasad Chavare

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

DIN : 08846863

Date : 10 November, 2023

Place : Pune



YARROW INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U70200DL2010PTC206346

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in thousands except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income	3,52,421.11	3,18,765.82	13,80,555.44
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,04,187.06	65,513.44	2,79,827.74
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,04,187.06	65,513.44	2,79,827.74
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	77,857.42	48,916.17	2,09,340.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77,857.42	48,916.17	2,09,340.57
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,94,270.20	3,94,270.20	3,94,270.20
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,17,052.99	6,73,107.58	7,48,862.18
8	Securities Premium Account	8,03,921.57	8,03,921.57	8,03,921.57
9	Net Worth	11,59,170.44	9,15,225.04	9,90,979.63
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	51,61,063.21	54,29,429.30	52,97,832.12
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.44	2.90	2.72
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)*			
	Basic earnings per equity share (Rs.)	1.97	1.24	5.31
	Diluted earnings per equity share (Rs.)	1.97	1.24	5.31
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	5,17,040.00	2,74,628.08	3,50,382.67
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.88	1.69	1.73
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.45	2.99	3.06

*The earnings per equity share are not annualised except for year ended 31 March 2023.

Notes:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results is available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and of the listing entity (www.sembcorpindia.com/yarrow.html).
- b) For the other line items referred to Regulations 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the websites of the listing entity (www.sembcorpindia.com/yarrow.html).
- c) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 9, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Yarrow Infrastructure Private Limited
Sd/-

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 09, 2023

Mahendra Gottipati
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN : 09824710

Registered address: M-18, Diwan House, Ajay Enclave, New Delhi-110018
Corporate Office Address: 5th Floor, Tower C, Building No. 8, DLF Cybercity, Gurugram, Haryana- 122002
Tel: +91-124 389 6700/01, **Fax:** +91-124 389 6710
Email ID: corp.secretarial@sembcorp.com, **Website:** https://www.sembcorpindia.com/yarrow.html



NALCO
National Aluminium Company Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

NALCO Bhawan, Plot No-P/1, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha
(CIN : L27203OR1981GOI000920)
A NAVRATNA COMPANY

NOTICE

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09th November, 2023 has approved interim dividend @ Re.1/- per share for the financial year 2023-24.

In this connection, Notice is hereby given that **Wednesday, the 22nd November, 2023** has been fixed as **Record Date** for payment of interim dividend for the financial year 2023-24. Interim Dividend will be paid to those shareholders whose names appear:

a. as beneficial owners as at the end of the business hours on 22.11.2023 as per the beneficial owners position to be downloaded by NSDL and CDSL in respect of the shares held in the electronic form and

b. as members in the Register of Members of the Company, after giving effect to transmission/ transposition if any, in physical form lodged with the Company on or before 22.11.2023.

Dividend income is taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. 01.04.2020 and accordingly, the Company will deduct tax at source (TDS) as per provisions under the Income Tax Act, 1961.

Information about the record date is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.nalcoindia.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For **National Aluminium Company Limited**
Sd/-
(**N.K. Mohanty**)
GGM & Company Secretary

Place : Bhubaneswar
Date : 09.11.2023

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
SITI NETWORKS LIMITED
OPERATING IN DISTRIBUTION OF CABLE TV AND BROADBAND SERVICES
ACROSS LOCATIONS IN INDIA
(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	SITI NETWORKS LIMITED CIN No. - L64200MH2006PLC160733
2. Address of the registered office	Registered Address: Unit No. 38, 1st Floor A Wing Madhu Industrial Estate, P.B. Marg, Worli NA, Mumbai, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400013 Corporate Address: Upper ground floor, FC-19 & 20, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida - 201301
3. URL of website	https://www.sitinetworks.com/
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	The majority of fixed assets of Siti Networks Limited are located in the following places: Noida SNL Headend Address: Film City, Noida - 201301 Hyderabad Headend Address: Khairatabad, Hyderabad-500004
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	SITI Networks Limited is one of India's largest Multi System Operator (MSO). Along with its JV Partners and subsidiaries, Siti Networks Limited has 10 digital head ends and presence in 21 states across India with a network of more than ~33,000 Kms of optical fibre and coaxial cable, it provides its cable services in India's ~800 Locations and adjoining areas, reaching out to over 5 million digital customers, serviced in 250+ districts. Siti Networks has been providing services in analogue and digital mode, armed with technical capability to provide features like Video on Demand, Pay per View, Electronic Programming Guide (EPG) and Gaming through a Set Top Box (STB). All products are marketed under SITI brand name.
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	As per the Standalone Financial Statements for the FY 2022- 2023, revenue from Operations is INR 531.15 crores. Currently, SITI Networks has ~2 million active subscribers/set top. Please refer to the financial statement of the Corporate Debtor for further details.
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Approx 205 employees as on the Insolvency Commencement Date
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors-	https://www.sitinetworks.com/
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at	https://www.sitinetworks.com/
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	23 Nov 2023
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	3 Dec 2023
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	8 Dec 2023
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	13 Dec 2023
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	18 Dec 2023
15. Last date for submission of resolution plans	17 Jan 2024
16. Process email id to submit expression of interest	ip.sitinetworks@gmail.com

Rohit Mehra
Resolution Professional
IP Registration No.: IBI/PA-001/IP-P00799/2017-2018/11374
Registered Address: Tower A 3403, Oberoi Woods, Oberoi Garden City, Goregaon East, Mumbai City, Maharashtra- 400063 For Siti Networks Limited

Date: 11th November 2023
Place: New Delhi

RDC Concrete (India) Private Limited
CIN : U74999MH1993PTC172842
Regd. Office : DIL Complex, 701, 7th Floor, Thane One, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane , Mumbai-400610 India
Email : manish.modani@rdconcrete.com **Phone :** +91 9930999791 **Website:-** www.rdcconcrete.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

		(Rs in millions)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,529.61	3,343.97	14,410.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	54.01	30.75	443.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	54.01	30.75	443.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	61.00	29.03	294.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	61.13	30.11	295.40
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	554.15	86.75	86.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	721.65	78.60	331.01
8	Securities Premium Account	63.68	63.68	63.68
9	Net worth	1,275.80	836.34	417.76
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3406.00	2,199.69	2,734.82
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	4,67,39.910	4,67,39.910
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.67	13.47	6.53
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	2.02	3.35	33.98
	2. Diluted:	1.95	0.95	6.42
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.26	0.45	1.24
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.76	3.52	4.69

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

1 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2019, with a transition date of April 1, 2021 For all periods upto and including the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

2 The above is an extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are available on the BSE Ltd. (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.rdcconcrete.com)

3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and are available on the BSE Ltd. website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.rdcconcrete.com)"

4 There has been no change in the accounting policies and therefore there has been no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).

For RDC Concrete (India) Private Limited
Sd/-
Anil Banchhor
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 03179109

Place: Thane
Date: November 09, 2023



STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
Net Sales	1115.72	1077.77	2278.71	2350.63
EBITDA	145.68	109.87	274.36	292.84
Cash Profit Before Tax	139.81	107.29	262.32	286.51
Profit Before Tax	109.32	83.59	201.53	238.97
Profit After Tax	82.99	64.10	153.86	178.70
Cash Profit After Tax	113.48	87.80	214.65	226.24
EPS	3.62	2.80	6.71	7.79

Ambuja Tower, Opp Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054 (Gujarat), India
Ph : +91 79 61556677 Fax : +91 79 61556678
E-mail: info@ambujagroup.com Site: www.ambujagroup.com
CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151

Note : This is not a statutory advertisement. For detailed financial results, please refer our website www.ambujagroup.com



KHADIM INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Tower C, DLF IT Park, 08 Major Arterial Road, Block –AF, New Town (Rajarhat) Kolkata -700156, West Bengal, India
Website: www.khadims.com

Tel No: +91 33 4009 0501; Fax No: +91 33 4009 0500
e-mail: compliance@khadims.com
CIN: L19129WB1981PLC034337

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023

		(₹ in million)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30th September, 2023	6 months ended 30th September, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th September, 2022	3 months ended 30th September, 2023	6 months ended 30th September, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th September, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,570.92	3,150.72	1,860.33	1,570.92	3,150.72	1,860.33
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21.49	43.69	71.85	21.43	43.62	71.84
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21.49	43.69	71.85	21.43	43.62	71.84
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.94	34.40	50.23	17.88	34.33	50.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.46	35.45	50.71	18.40	35.38	50.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	179.70	179.70	179.70	179.70	179.70	179.70
7.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic (₹)	0.99	1.91	2.80	0.99	1.91	2.80
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.99	1.91	2.80	0.99	1.91	2.80

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 10th November, 2023. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.khadims.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Kolkata

Date : November 10, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Siddhartha Roy Burman

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00043715